

1

6

7

8

11

State of Misconsin



SENATE AMENDMENT 6, TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 2, **TO 2011 SENATE BILL 93**

June 14, 2011 - Offered by Senators Erpenbach and Risser.

2	1. Page 24, line 16: delete "or who is certified by the department".
3	2. Page 25, line 6: delete "certify" and substitute "license".
4	${f 3.}$ Page 25, line 7: delete "certifies. To be certified" and substitute "licenses.
5	Any program or course under par. (a) must be taught by a licensed instructor to meet
6	the training requirement under par. (a). To be licensed".

At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

- **4.** Page 25, line 12: delete "may not" and substitute "shall".
- **5.** Page 27, line 6: after that line insert:
- 9 "(f) Proof that he or she has passed a vision test that is comparable to a vision test for an operator's license issued under ch. 343.". 10
 - **6.** Page 36, line 22: after that line insert:

6	(END)
5	and renewal of licenses under this section.".
4	"(22) Rules. The department shall promulgate rules regarding the issuance
3	7. Page 41, line 3: after that line insert:
2	firearm education that includes firing live ammunition.".
1	"3. Submits proof that he or she has completed at least 10 hours of continuing

(END)